
Board of Zoning Appeals 

July 18, 2018 

7:00 PM 



• The owner has applied for a permit to add onto his driveway. 

• Municipal Code 115-143 (2) states  that the entire front yard 
shall be graded, seeded or sodded in a manner which will 
produce an acceptable lawn excepting such areas as may be 
required for driveways and sidewalks.  

• Municipal code section 115-395 prohibits parking of any 
automobile, truck, motorcycle, boat, trailer or other motor 
vehicle in the front yard of the premises. 

• 2 variances will need to be granted for this project to proceed 
as proposed. 1) A variance to allow paving of a non-required 
driveway in the front yard. 2) A variance to allow parking in 
the front yard on a non-required driveway. 
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712 Cliffwood Ln. 

• The owner has applied for a permit to 
construct an addition at this address. 

• Municipal code section 115-281(3)(a)(1) states 
that the lowest floor elevation shall be at or 
above flood protection elevation and the fill 
shall extend 15’ beyond the limits of the 
structure at 1’ above the BFE. 



712 Cliffwood Ln. 

• Municipal code section 115-222 states that no modification or 
addition to any non-conforming structure or any structure 
with a non-conforming use, which over the life of the 
structure would equal or exceed 50 percent of its present 
equalized assessed value, shall be allowed unless the entire 
structure is changed to a conforming use in compliance with 
the applicable requirements of this division. 

• For this project to proceed as proposed 2 variances will need 
to be granted. 1) a variance of 15’ to the 15’ perimeter fill 
requirement. 2) a variance to allow the owner to exceed the 
50% threshold by $100,000 0r 64.5 percent for this structure.  
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1423 20th St. S. 

• The owner had applied for a permit to construct a 
detached garage. Upon inspection it was discovered 
that the wall height was 11’1 “ tall. 

• Municipal code section 115-390(1)(d)(1) states that 
the overall wall height cannot exceed 10’ from the 
lowest floor elevation. 

• For this project to proceed as proposed a variance to 
allow the wall height of a detached garage to exceed 
10’ will be required by 1’1” would need to be 
granted. 
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2703 Hass St. 

• The owner had applied for a permit to construct a detached 
garage. Upon inspection it was discovered that the height of 
the detached garage exceeded the maximum height limitation 
by 1’6’. 

• Municipal code section 115-390(1)(d)(1) states that the 
overall maximum height of a detached garage may not exceed 
the overall height of 17’ from the lowest floor elevation.  

• For this project to proceed as proposed a variance to allow 
the overall height of a detached garage to exceed the 17’ 
maximum height 1’6” would need to be granted. 
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